
 
 
 

Baton Rouge Community College (BRCC) 2026 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
DATE HOLIDAY 

Thursday, January 1, 2026 New Year’s Day  
Monday, January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Tuesday, February 17, 2026 Mardi Gras 
Friday, April 3, 2026 Good Friday 

Friday, June 19, 2026 Juneteenth 
Monday, September 7, 2026 Labor Day 

Thursday, November 26, 2026 Thanksgiving 
Friday, November 27, 2026 Thanksgiving Holiday  

Thursday, December 24, 2026 Christmas Eve 
Friday, December 25, 2026  Christmas 

Monday, December 28, 2026 Winter Holiday 
Tuesday, December 29, 2026  Winter Holiday 

Wednesday, December 30, 2026 Winter Holiday 

Thursday, December 31, 2026 New Year’s Eve  
 

This schedule identifies the fourteen (14) legal holidays to be observed by BRCC employees. BRCC will 
not observe any other state holiday that may be declared by the Governor or named in the State Civil 
Services Rules because the legal maximum of fourteen days has already been allocated above.   

You may find the approved LCTCS policy #6.028 on the LCTCS website at www.lctcs.edu and BRCC HR 
policy #205, Holidays for All Employees, on the BRCC website at www.mybrcc.edu.   

Approved by: ____________________________________  ________________ 
  Dr. Willie E. Smith, Sr., Chancellor    Date  

http://www.lctcs.edu/
http://www.mybrcc.edu/

